CH \$590.00 4428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emdeon Business Services LLC		12/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC	
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4428136	
Registration Number:	4502587	EMDEON EDGE
Registration Number:	4441502	EMDEON EDGE
Registration Number:	4259252	EMDEON VISION
Registration Number:	4499655	PRESCRIP
Registration Number:	4039038	CARECOMM
Registration Number:	3990762	CLAIM 360
Registration Number:	4306045	DENTAL CONNECT
Registration Number:	3538679	EMDEON
Registration Number:	4010228	EMDEON OFFICE EZBILL
Registration Number:	3864950	EMDEON PATIENT RESPONSIBILITY ESTIMATOR
Registration Number:	4247207	EMDEON REVFINDER
Registration Number:	4142879	EMDEON VISION
Registration Number:	3789218	EOBREEZE
Registration Number:	3696795	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	3762867	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	2886947	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	4350923	REVFINDER
Registration Number:	3936544	SIU-EZ
		TRADEMARK

900354235 REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0650

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3233355	TRUCLAIM
Serial Number:	86396676	COVERAGESCOUT
Serial Number:	86538961	EDIT VERIFICATION ADVISOR
Serial Number:	86084561	PROLEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115992-375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Emdeon Business Services to Change Healthcare Operations#page1.tif source=Emdeon Business Services to Change Healthcare Operations#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0651

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMDEON BUSINESS

SERVICES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMDEON BUSINESS SERVICES

LLC" TO "CHANGE HEALTHCARE OPERATIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:15

O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4237148 8100 SR# 20151579831 Authentication: 10706941 Date: 12-30-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 AM 12/30/2015 FILED 11:15 AM 12/30/2015 SR 20151579831 - File Number 4237148

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EMDEON BUSINESS SERVICES LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Formation:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Emdeon Business Services LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Change Healthcare Operations, LLC."

3. This amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. (EST) on January 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December 29, 2015.

RECORDED: 02/15/2016

EMDEON BUSINESS SERVICES LLC

By: JOAN Name: Wenise Ceule

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0653